

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY

LANSING



Michigan Dam Safety Task Force February 3, 2021, 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. Meeting Agenda

Where: Virtual Meeting (online or by telephone)

https://publicsectorconsultants.zoom.us/j/94114183229?pwd=ZmJDWDIralQrWk9kdE9ycy84bmR2UT09

Telephone: +1 646-558-8656 Webinar ID: 941 1418 3229

Passcode: 414650

2:00 pm Welcome and Task Force Business - Chair Evan Pratt

Roll Call – Secretary John Broschak

Approval of the Agenda

Approval of the January 13, 2021 Draft Minutes

2:05 pm EGLE Dam Safety Program – Director Liesl Clark, EGLE

EGLE Updates

2:15 pm Task Force Final Report – Chair Pratt

3:20 pm Action Items and Next Steps – Chair Pratt

3:50 pm Closing Remarks – Chair Pratt

Virtual Meeting open to the public. Information on how to join the web meeting will be available prior to the meeting at the Michigan Dam Safety Task Force Web Page at Michigan.gov/MIDamSafetyTaskForce. Visit this Web site to join via Zoom link or use the phone number and conference ID above to join by telephone.

Individuals needing language assistance or accommodations for effective participation at the meeting should contact Holly Simons at SimonsH@Michigan.gov or 517-284-5467 in advance of the meeting to request language, mobility, visual, hearing, translation, and/or other assistance.

The Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital status, disability, political beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities and prohibits intimidation and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations.